

\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10967/2019**

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr.Ravi Vig, Advocate.

Versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS..... Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S. MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

O R D E R

% **15.10.2019**

CM APPL. 45282/2019 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 10967/2019 and CM APPL. 45281/2019 (interim relief)

2. Notice. Notice is accepted by counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

Notice be issued to the remaining Respondents. *Dasti* in addition.

3. Any action taken hereafter by the Respondents to allot the plot in question will be subject to the orders in this writ petition.

4. List the matter before the Registrar on 28th November, 2019 for completion of service and pleadings.

5. List before the Court on 13th February, 2020.

S. MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

OCTOBER 15, 2019

rhc