

\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10967/2019**

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR Petitioners
Through: Mr. Rajiv Vig, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS Respondents
Through: Mr. Anjum Javed, ASC with
Mr.Devendra Kumar, Mr. Faran Ahmed,
Ms. Priti, Advs with Mr. Krishan Kumar,
Asstt. for R-1.
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Ashish Negi and Mr. Lalit Nagar,
Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **13.02.2020**

CM APPL. 45281/2019 (interim relief)

1. The interim order dated 15th October, 2019 is made absolute during the pendency of the petition.

W.P.(C) 10967/2019

2. List on 17th August, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J.

TALWANT SINGH, J.

FEBRUARY 13, 2020/ A