



\$~ 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10967/2019**

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR Petitioners
Represented by: **Mr. Rajiv Vig, Advocate.**

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS Respondents
Represented by: **Mr. Jawahar Raju, Additional
Standing Counsel (Civil),
GNCTD with Mr. Archit
Krishan, Advocate for R-1 & 3.
Mr. Sanjeev Salhan & Mr. Kris
Francis Saroha, Advocates for
R-4 along with respondent in
person.
Ms. Richa Kapoor & Mr. Jai
Batra, Advocates for R-5.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **17.05.2022**

1. Learned counsels for the parties state that the connected writ petition is now listed on 08th July, 2022, being Writ Petition (C) No. 11053/2019.
2. List this petition on 08th July, 2022.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

MAY 17, 2022/s.Sharma