



\$~S-15 & S-16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10967/2019**

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Vig, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS

... Respondents

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, ASO for R-1.
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. Sanjeev Salhan, Advocate for R-4.

S-16

+ **W.P.(C) 11053/2019**

BHARAT BHUSHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Salhan, Advocate for petitioner with Petitioner in-person.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Krishan Kumar, ASO for R-1.
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

08.07.2022

%

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.



Renotify on 01.09.2022.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

JULY 08, 2022/rs

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)