



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

12+ W.P.(C) 10967/2019

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR Petitioner
Through: Mr. Rajiv Vig, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
& ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Moksha Sharma, for R-1 and
R-3. Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate
for R-2. Ms. Richa Kapoor and
Mr. Prakash Dixit, Advocate for
R-5.

13+ W.P.(C) 11053/2019

BHARAT BHUSHAN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Salhan, Advocate.
versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS Respondent

Through: Mr. Moksha Sharma, for R-1 and
R-3. Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate
for R-4. Ms. Richa Kapoor and
Mr. Prakash Dixit, Advocate for
R-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

01.09.2022



Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties pray for and are granted time to file a brief written synopsis of their submissions running into not more than 3-4 pages, after furnishing the xerox copies thereof, to the other party, within four weeks from today.

List on 15.12.2022.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

AMIT SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 1, 2022/hb

Click here to check corrigendum, if any