



\$~7 & 8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

7

+ **W.P.(C) 10967/2019**

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR. Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Vig, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES

& ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Versha Sharma, Advocate for
Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC for R-1 & R-3.
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. G.K. Bharti and Mr. Tanishq,
Advocates for R-5.

8

+ **W.P.(C) 11053/2019, CM APPL. 54304/2022**

BHARAT BHUSHAN Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms. Versha Sharma, Advocate for
Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC for R-1 to R-3.
Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate for R-4.
Mr. G.K. Bharti and Mr. Tanishq,
Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

15.12.2022

Written submissions filed in W.P.(C) 10967/2019 have been returned under objection.

Learned counsel for the petitioners shall clear the objection and get the written submissions placed on record.

Learned counsel for the respondents shall file written submissions not



exceeding 10 pages, before the next date of hearing.

In W.P.(C) 11053/2019, counsel for the respondents shall be at liberty to file reply to CM APPL. 54304/2022 within a week.

List on April 27, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J.

GAURANG KANTH, J.

DECEMBER 15, 2022/R