



\$~14 & 15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10967/2019

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Vig, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. A. Gupta, Adv. for Mr. Jawahar
Raja, ASC for GNCTD/R-1 to R-3
Mr. Sanjeev Salwan, Adv. for R-4
Mr. G.K. Bharti and Mr. Tamshq
Khuranha, Adv. for R-5

AND

+ W.P.(C) 11053/2019, CM APPL. 54304/2022

BHARAT BHUSHAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Salwan, Adv.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. A. Gupta, Adv. for Mr. Jawahar
Raja, ASC for GNCTD/R-1 to R-3
Mr. G.K. Bharti and Mr. Tamshq
Khuranha, Adv. for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

27.04.2023

1. Let a copy of the application being CM APPL.54304/2022 in W.P.(C) 11053/2019 be given to the learned counsel appearing for the respondent



No.5.

2. Learned counsel for the parties to file their written synopsis along with the judgments they want to rely on within four weeks.
3. List on July 31, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

APRIL 27, 2023/aky