



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 10967/2019, CM APPL. 43729/2023**  
**VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR** .....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashwini Kumar with Mr. Rajiv  
Vig, Advocates for petitioners  
including proposed LR's of petitioner  
no. 1

Versus

**REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS** .....Respondent

Through: Ms. Rashi Jain, Advocate for  
Mr. Jawahar Raja, ASC for R-1 & 3  
Ms. Iti Goel, Adv. for R-2  
Mr. Bharat Bhushan for respondent  
no. 4 in person  
Mr. G. K. Bharti and Mr. Suraj Gupta,  
Advocates for R-5

**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**04.04.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 43729/2023**

No objection by way of affidavit on behalf of legal heirs of deceased petitioner no. 1 stands filed. The same be placed on record. It is stated by counsel for respondent no. 5 that reply to the application has also been filed. But the same is not on record. Let the counsel check with the registry and get it placed on record during the course of day with a copy to counsel for petitioner, who may file rejoinder, if any, before the next date of hearing.

List on 08.04.2024, at the end of the board.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 4, 2024/pu**