



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10967/2019**

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Vig and Mr. Ashwani
Kumar, Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Iti Sharma and Mr. Puneet
Sharma, Advocates for R-2
Mr. Sanjeev Salhan, Advocate for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

10.04.2024

List along with W.P.(C) 11053/2019 on 26th July, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 10, 2024/rhc