



\$~17 & 18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10967/2019

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rajiv Vig, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORSRespondent

Through: Ms.Puhumi Aditya, Adv for
Mr.Jawahar Raja, ASC for R-1 & R-3.

Mr.R.Krishnaa Morthi with Mr.Jai Vardhan, Advs
for R-4.

Mr.GK.Bharti with Mr.Tanishq Khurana, Advs for
R-5.

+ W.P.(C) 11053/2019

BHARAT BHUSHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.R.Krishnaamorthi with Mr.Jai
Vardhan, Advs.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORSRespondent

Through: Ms.Puhumi Aditya, Adv for
Mr.Jawahar Raja, ASC for R-1 & R-3.

Mr.G.K.Bharti with Mr.Tanishq Khurana, Advs
for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

12.12.2024

CM APPL. 39753/2024-Dir. in W.P.(C) 11053/2019

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner does not wish to press the present application at this stage.



2. The application stands dismissed as not pressed.

CM APPL. 54304/2022 in W.P.(C) 11053/2019

3. This is an application filed by the petitioner seeking the following reliefs:-

“It is therefore most respectfully prayed that this Hon’ble Court may kindly be pleased to pass the direction against the Respondent No. 2 & 4 for providing/disclosing/supplying the information as mentioned in sub paragraph No. (i) to (vi) of paragraph 6 of the present application in favour of petitioner/applicant in the interest of justice.”

4. Learned counsel for the petitioners submit that the production of records regarding the freeze list stated to have been prepared on 10.01.1973 by the Registrar, Cooperative Society, is essential for adjudication of the present petition.
5. Learned counsel for respondent no.2 submits that the respondent no. 2 has no objection to producing the available record. In the light of the aforesaid, the application is disposed of by directing the respondent no.2 to produce the entire original record pertaining to the aforesaid freeze list dated 10.01.1973, if still available.

W.P.(C) 10967/2019 & W.P.(C) 11053/2019

6. The present two petitions seek to assail orders passed by the learned Financial Commissioner pertaining to one plot, which is to be allocated by the Dera Gazi Khan Cooperative House Building Society Ltd., to which allocation, we find there are three claimants before this Court.
7. We find that all the three claimants are seeking to rely on different list



of dates with documents from each of the three case files. We are, therefore, deferring hearing by directing the learned counsel for the parties to file a comprehensive list of dates setting out the dates regarding the orders passed in respect of all the claimants.

8. Mr.R.Krishnaamorthi, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C)11053/2019 volunteers to prepare the said list of dates in consultation with the learned counsel for all the other parties.
9. List on 25.03.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 12, 2024

sr