



\$~13 & 14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10967/2019**

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Raghuendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel, GNCTD with Ms. Purnima Jain & Mr. Vaibhav Tripathi, Advocates for R-1 & 3.
Ms. Iti Sharma, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. R. Krishna Morthi & Mr. Jai Vardhan, Advocates for R-4.
Mr. G.K. Bharti & Mr. Tarun Tangaria, Advocates for R-5.

14

+ **W.P.(C) 11053/2019**

BHARAT BHUSHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. R. Krishna Morthi & Mr. Jai Vardhan, Advocates.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Raghuendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel, GNCTD with Ms. Purnima Jain & Mr. Vaibhav Tripathi, Advocates for R-1 to 3.
Ms. Iti Sharma, Advocate for R-2.
Mr. G.K. Bharti & Mr. Tarun Tangaria, Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA



ORDER

%

25.03.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. On the last date of hearing i.e., 12th December, 2024, after considering the submissions of the parties the Court had directed as under:

“7. We find that all the three claimants are seeking to rely on different list of dates with documents from each of the three case files. We are, therefore, deferring hearing by directing the learned counsel for the parties to file a comprehensive list of dates setting out the dates regarding the orders passed in respect of all the claimants.

8. Mr.R.Krishnaamorthi, learned counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C)11053/2019 volunteers to prepare the said list of dates in consultation with the learned counsel for all the other parties.”

3. After hearing the Id. Counsels for the parties, it is clear to the Court that a common list of dates has not been filed and the same does not appear possible as there is no coordination between counsels. Accordingly, let the Id. Counsels file their own separate list of dates in this matter.
4. The records of the concerned Society in **W.P.(C) 11053/2019**, terms of the previous order dated 12th December, 2024 shall be kept ready for perusal of the Court by the Society. The Secretary/ President of the concerned Society shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.
5. List for hearing on 20th May, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 25, 2025/da/msh