



\$~50 & 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10967/2019**

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. G K Bharti, Mr. Tarun Tongaria,
Mr. Saurabh Kumar & Mr. Charitarth
Bharti, Advs. for R-5.
Mr. Jai Vardhan and Mr. R.
Krishnamurthi, Advs.

51

AND

+

W.P.(C) 11053/2019

BHARAT BHUSHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. G K Bharti, Mr. Tarun Tongaria,
Mr. Saurabh Kumar & Mr. Charitarth
Bharti, Advs. for R-5.
Mr. Jai Vardhan and Mr. R.
Krishnamurthi, Advs.

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

20.05.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.



2. No time left. It is already 4:35 p.m.
3. List on 1st August, 2025.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

MAY 20, 2025

dj