



\$~15 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 10967/2019**
VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Rajiv Vig, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS ...Respondents
Through: Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv. for Society.
Mr. G K Bharti, Mr. Tarun Tongaria
& Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Advs. for R5.

(16)

+ **W.P.(C) 11053/2019**
BHARAT BHUSHANPetitioner
Through: Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv. for Society.
Mr. G K Bharti, Mr. Tarun Tongaria
& Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Advs. for R5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

% **01.08.2025**

1. List on 02nd September 2025.
2. In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to identify the PDF pagination of the Court file, to give proper assistance to the Court.
3. Needless to clarify that in view of the consent extended by the counsel for the respondent/Society, we permit the respective counsels to have inspection of the record in relation to the membership of members of society



whose allotment is in question.

4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

AUGUST 1, 2025/mk