



\$~21 & 22

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10967/2019

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel (GNCTD) with Ms. Purnima Jain and Mr. Madhur, Adv. for R-1 to R-3

Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv. for R-2/Society Mr. R. Krishna Morthi and Mr. Jai Vardhan, Adv. for R-4 along with R-4/Bharat Bhushan in person

Mr. G.K. Bharti, Mr. Tarun Tongaria, Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv. for R-5

22

+ W.P.(C) 11053/2019

BHARAT BHUSHAN

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. R. Krishna Morthi and Mr. Jai Vardhan, Adv. along with petitioner in person

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Panel Counsel with Ms. Purnima Jain and Mr. Madhur, Adv. for R-1 to R-3

Ms. Iti Sharma, Adv. for R-2/Society Mr. G.K. Bharti, Mr. Tarun Tongaria, Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv. for R-5

