



\$~33 & 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 10967/2019

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANRPetitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Vig, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. G.K. Bharti & Mr. Saurabh
Kumar, Advs. for R-5

34

+ W.P.(C) 11053/2019

BHARAT BHUSHANPetitioner

Through: appearance not given.

versus

THE FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. G.K. Bharti & Mr. Saurabh
Kumar, Advs. for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

29.10.2025

1. Re-notify on 6th November 2025.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

OCTOBER 29, 2025/sm