



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 10967/2019**

VINOD KUMAR MALIK & ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: None

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Raghvendra Upadhyay, Pleadings
complete for GNCTD with Ms.
Purnima Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jai Vardhan, Adv. for Bharat
Bhushan

Mr. G.K. Bharti and Mr. Saurabh
Kumar, Advs. for R-5

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

%

17.07.2026

It is submitted by learned counsel for defendant that there is no scope
of Mediation.

Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court for the date already
fixed.

**DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JULY 17, 2026/tp